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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of Computerization so far completed Regional Rural Bank (RRB)-wise;

(b) the percentage of Core Bank Solution so far implemented RRB-wise;

(c) the share of expenditure so far incurred by each RRB and respective sponsor bank Core Bank Solution; and

(d) the sponsor bank-wise difference of capital cost and non-recurring cost to be borne by RRB for the Core Bank Solution?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a):- The National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) has reported that as on 31.3.2009, 69.06% of the total branches of Regional Rural Banks(RRBs) have been computerized. The RRBs wise details are given in Annex-I.

(b):- NABARD has reported that 16 RRBs have migrated completely to Core Banking Solution (CBS) System. Out of 15,181 branches of RRBs, 3,076 branches (20.26%) have been migrated to CBS as on 31.3.2010. The RRBs wise details are in Annex-II.

(c) and (d);- Information as sought is not maintained centrally.
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